@ 24 2H 2B
Efficient Accurate Satisfying

,,,,,,,

N\, :
SN, APt
S T % 11 WA
Hacairk CNAS o
NG TESTING

NS
KNS “Seagl®”  cnAS L9939

TEST REPORT

Report No.: FCM2350483 (EN)
Sample Name: FITT Pure Tek

Applicant: FITT S.p.A
Manufacturer: FITT S.p.A

P RIS fE R B ) S R AR A P L

NANJING CUSTOMS DISTRICT TESTING CENTER
FOR DANGEROUS GOODS AND PACKAGING

Ex & MBI E RS =

STATE KEY TESTING LABORATORY OF FOOD CONTACT MATERIALS

k. PELEM TR T X E I 47 5 Add: No. 47, North Qingyang Road, Tianning District, Changzhou City, China

HiE (Tel) : 0519-85225272 HE (Web) = www.dptc.org




@F1S

Page:1/7

BRBXEREYSEFERUP O
NANJING CUSTOMS DISTRICT TESTING CENTER
FOR DANGEROUS GOODS AND PACKAGING

EFXFAmEMAAEUINERSTRE

STATE KEY TESTING LABORATORY OF FOOD CONTACT MATERIALS

Date:2023/02/23

Test Report

Information of Applicant (provided by the client):

Applicant:

Address:

FITT S.p.A

Via Piave, 8-36066 Sandrigo, VI-Italy

Sample Information (provided by the client):

Sample Name:
Manufacturer:
Material:
Description:
Quantity:
Batch No.:

Test Information:
Sample No.:
Date Received:

Test Period:

Test Requirement:

FITT Pure Tek

FITT S.p.A

TPEs (contact layer) - PET (yarn reinforcement) - TPEs (cover layer)
TPEs Hose with Polyester yarn reinforcement

20m

FCM2350483
2023/02/07
2023/02/07~2023/02/16

In accordance with the client's requirements

Test Items: Please refer to next page(s).
Conclusion: Please refer to next page(s).
\
—
Signature: S i uﬂka Issue Date:2023/02/23
k. APELEM TR T X E I 47 5 Add: No. 47, North Qingyang Road, Tianning District, Changzhou City, China

HiE (Tel) : 0519-85225272 4k (Web) : www.dptc.org




BRBXEREYSEFERUP O
NANJING CUSTOMS DISTRICT TESTING CENTER
FOR DANGEROUS GOODS AND PACKAGING

EFXFAmEMAAEUINERSTRE

STATE KEY TESTING LABORATORY OF FOOD CONTACT MATERIALS

Page:2/7 Date:2023/02/23

Information of Use (provided by the client)

Contact Food Use Condition Use SIV Cleaning Requirement

Acidic, non-acidic, alcoholic Maximum usage temperature:
food, dairy products [Note: 90°C. Maximum usage time: 0.006dm#L /
Alcoholic food <95% (v/v)] 24h, repeated use

Summary of Test Items and Results

Test Item Resource of Restriction and Requirement Conclusion
Sensory requirements GB 4806.7-2016 Pass
Regular physicochemical indexes GB 4806.7-2016 Pass
Residual content of 2- methyl -1,3-
. GB 4806.7-2016 Pass
butadiene
Residual content of 1,3-butadiene GB 4806.7-2016 Pass
Residual content of styrene GB 4806.7-2016 Pass
Migration of antimony (as Sb) GB 4806.7-2016 Pass
Migration of
1-(2-hydroxyethyl)-4-hydroxy-
(&-hydroxy y ) . -y Y o GB 9685-2016 Pass
2,2,6,6-tetramethyl piperidine- succinic
acid, dimethy! ester, copolymer
Migration of 1,2- ethylene glycol (as
9 iene glycol ( GB 4806.7-2016 Pass
ethylene glycol)
Migration of isophthalic acid (as
) . GB 4806.7-2016 Pass
isophthalic acid)
Migration of 1,4-terephthalic acid (as
, ™ GB 4806.7-2016 Pass
terephthalic acid)
Remark: (1)LOD/LOQ =Limit of Detection/Limit of Quantification.

(2)N.D.=not detected (less than LOD/LOQ).
(3)#test item was not in the scope of CNAS.
Test Information:  (1)As for repeated use articles:
1st time: The migration tests were carried out only one time.
3rd time: The migration tests were carried out three times, only based to the result of the third test.
(2)Resource of food simulant: GB 4806.7-2016, GB 31604.1-2015. Resource of test condition: GB
4806.7-2016, GB 31604.1-2015.
(3)Correction S/V:0.006dm? /L.

k. PELEM TR T X E I 47 5 Add: No. 47, North Qingyang Road, Tianning District, Changzhou City, China

HiE (TeD : 0519-85225272 4k (Web) : www.dptc.org




@F1S

FOR

BRBXEREYSEFERUP O
NANJING CUSTOMS DISTRICT TESTING CENTER
DANGEROUS GOODS AND

PACKAGING

EFXFAmEMAAEUINERSTRE

STATE KEY TESTING LABORATORY OF FOOD CONTACT MATERIALS

Page:3/7
Test Result

1. Sensory requirements

Date:2023/02/23

Test Item Test Result Restriction and Requirement Assessment Test Method
The product shall have
normal color. Abnormal odor
Sensory Comply L Pass GB 4806.7-2016
and unclean thing is not
permitted.
Sensory deterioration of the
food simulant obtained from
) the migration test such as
The food simulant Comply o o Pass GB 4806.7-2016
turbidity, precipitate and
abnormal odor is not
permitted.
2. Regular physicochemical indexes
2.1. Overall migration
2.1.1. Test condition: 4%(v/v) acetic acid, 100°C, 2h, 3rd time
Test Item Test Result Restriction and Requirement | Assessment Test Method
Overall migration, mg/dm= <1.0 <10 Pass GB 31604.8-2021
2.1.2. Test condition: 20%(v/v) ethanol, reflux temperature, 2h, 3rd time
Test Item Test Result Restriction and Requirement Assessment Test Method
Overall migration, mg/dm= <1.0 <10 Pass GB 31604.8-2021
2.1.3. Test condition: 50%(v/v) ethanol, reflux temperature, 2h, 3rd time
Test Item Test Result Restriction and Requirement Assessment Test Method
Overall migration, mg/dm= <1.0 <10 Pass GB 31604.8-2021
2.1.4. Test condition: 95%(v/v) ethanol, reflux temperature, 2h, 3rd time
Test Item Test Result Restriction and Requirement Assessment Test Method
Overall migration, mg/dm= <1.0 <10 Pass GB 31604.8-2021
2.2. Consumption of potassium permanganate
2.2.1. Test condition: water, 60°C, 2h, 1st time
Test Item Test Result Restriction and Requirement Assessment Test Method
Consumption of potassium
<0.20 <10 Pass GB 31604.2-2016

permanganate, mg/kg

Mok PELE MR T X F AL 47 5

HiE (Tel) : 0519-85225272

Add: No. 47, North Qingyang Road, Tianning District, Changzhou City, China

4k (Web) : www.dptc.org




FOR

BRBXEREYSEFERUP O
NANJING CUSTOMS DISTRICT TESTING CENTER
DANGEROUS GOODS AND

PACKAGING

EFXFAmEMAAEUINERSTRE

STATE KEY TESTING LABORATORY OF FOOD CONTACT MATERIALS

Page:4/7

2.3. Heavy metal (as Pb)

Date:2023/02/23

2.3.1. Test condition: 4%(v/v) acetic acid, 60°C, 2h, 1st time

Test Item Test Result Restriction and Requirement Assessment Test Method
GB 31604.9-2016 1st
Heavy metal (as Pb), mg/kg <1 <1 Pass
method
2.4. Decolor test
Test Item Test Result Restriction and Requirement Assessment Test Method
Scrubbed by ethanol Negative Negative Pass GB 31604.7-2016
Scrubbed by vegetable oil Negative Negative Pass GB 31604.7-2016
The food simulant Negative Negative Pass GB 31604.7-2016
3. Residual content
Restriction and
Test Item Test Result LOD/LOQ . Assessment Test Method
Requirement
) Proper amount of the
Residual content of 2- methyl -1,3- .
- N.D. 0.5 <1 Pass sample was weighed, then
butadiene®, mg/kg
analyzed by HS-GC-MS
Residual content of 1,3-butadiene,
N.D. 0.2 <1 Pass GB 31604.12-2016
mg/kg
Residual content of styrene, % <<0.00500 50mg/kg <0.5 Pass GB 31604.16-2016
4. Specific migration
4.1. Test condition: 4%(v/v) acetic acid, 100°C, 24h, 3rd time
Restriction and
Test Item Test Result LOD/LOQ . Assessment Test Method
Requirement
o . GB 31604.49-2016 2nd
Migration of antimony (as Sb), mg/kg <0.03 0.03mg/L <0.04 Pass
part 2nd method
Migration of
1-(2-hydroxyethyl)-4-hydroxy-
(e-hydroxyethy) ) y- ] Y o <6.0 / <30 Pass GB 31604.8-2021
2,2,6,6-tetramethyl piperidine- succinic
acid, dimethy! ester, copolymer, mg/kg

Note:

was screened by overall migration.

(1) The migration of 1-(2-hydroxyethyl)-4-hydroxy- 2,2,6,6-tetramethyl piperidine- succinic acid, dimethyl ester, copolymer

Mok PELE MR T X F AL 47 5

HiE (Tel) : 0519-85225272

Add: No. 47, North Qingyang Road, Tianning District, Changzhou City, China

4k (Web) : www.dptc.org




FOR

PACK

BRBXEREYSEFERUP O
NANJING CUSTOMS DISTRICT TESTING CENTER
DANGEROUS GOODS AND

AGING

EFXFAmEMAAEUINERSTRE

STATE KEY TESTING LABORATORY OF FOOD CONTACT MATERIALS

Page:5/7

Date:2023/02/23

4.2. Test condition: 10%(v/v) ethanol, reflux temperature, 24h, 3rd time

Report NoX

Restriction and
Test Item Test Result LOD/LOQ . Assessment Test Method
Requirement
GB 31604.49-2016 2nd
Migration of antimony (as Sh), mg/kg <0.03 0.03mg/L <0.04 Pass part 2nd method,
GCB-3-F-147
Migration of
1-(2-hydroxyethyl)-4-hydroxy-
(2-hydroxyethy) ) y. ] Y o <6.0 / <30 Pass GB 31604.8-2021
2,2,6,6-tetramethyl piperidine- succinic
acid, dimethyl ester, copolymer, mg/kg

Note:

was screened by overall migration.

4.3. Test condition: 20%(v/v) ethanol, reflux temperature, 24h, 3rd time

(1)The migration of 1-(2-hydroxyethyl)-4-hydroxy- 2,2,6,6-tetramethyl piperidine- succinic acid, dimethyl ester, copolymer

Restriction and
Test Item Test Result LOD/LOQ . Assessment Test Method
Requirement
GB 31604.49-2016 2nd
Migration of antimony (as Sb), mg/kg <0.03 0.03mg/L <0.04 Pass part 2nd method,
GCB-3-F-147
Migration of
1-(2-hydroxyethyl)-4-hydroxy-
(2-hydroxyethy) ) y- ] Y o <6.0 / <30 Pass GB 31604.8-2021
2,2,6,6-tetramethyl piperidine- succinic
acid, dimethy! ester, copolymer, mg/kg

Note:

was screened by overall migration.

4.4. Test condition: 50%(v/v) ethanol, reflux temperature, 24h, 3rd time

(1) The migration of 1-(2-hydroxyethyl)-4-hydroxy- 2,2,6,6-tetramethyl piperidine- succinic acid, dimethyl ester, copolymer

Restriction and
Test Item Test Result LOD/LOQ . Assessment Test Method
Requirement
GB 31604.49-2016 2nd
Migration of antimony (as Sb), mg/kg <0.03 0.03mg/L <0.04 Pass part 2nd method,
GCB-3-F-147
Migration of
1-(2-hydroxyethyl)-4-hydroxy-
(2-nydroxyethyl) ) y- ] Y o <6.0 / <30 Pass GB 31604.8-2021
2,2,6,6-tetramethyl piperidine- succinic
acid, dimethyl ester, copolymer, mg/kg

Note:

was screened by overall migration.

(1)The migration of 1-(2-hydroxyethyl)-4-hydroxy- 2,2,6,6-tetramethyl piperidine- succinic acid, dimethyl ester, copolymer

Mok PELE MR T X F AL 47 5

HiE (Tel) : 0519-85225272

Add: No. 47, North Qingyang Road, Tianning District, Changzhou City, China

4k (Web) : www.dptc.org




BRBXEREYSEFERUP O
NANJING CUSTOMS DISTRICT TESTING CENTER
FOR DANGEROUS GOODS AND PACKAGING

EFXFAmEMAAEUINERSTRE

STATE KEY TESTING LABORATORY OF FOOD CONTACT MATERIALS

Page:6/7 Date:2023/02/23

4.5. Test condition: 95%(v/v) ethanol, reflux temperature, 24h, 3rd time

Restriction and
Test Item Test Result LOD/LOQ . Assessment Test Method
Requirement

GB 31604.49-2016 2nd
Migration of antimony (as Sh), mg/kg <0.03 0.03mg/L <0.04 Pass part 2nd method,
GCB-3-F-147

Migration of

1-(2-hydroxyethyl)-4-hydroxy-
(2-hydroxyethy) _ y. _ Y o <6.0 / <30 Pass GB 31604.8-2021

2,2,6,6-tetramethyl piperidine- succinic

acid, dimethyl ester, copolymer, mg/kg

Note:  (1)The migration of 1-(2-hydroxyethyl)-4-hydroxy- 2,2,6,6-tetramethyl piperidine- succinic acid, dimethyl ester, copolymer
was screened by overall migration.

5. Total specific migration

5.1. Test condition: 4%(v/v) acetic acid, 100°C, 24h, 3rd time

Restriction and
Test Item Test Result LOD/LOQ . Assessment Test Method
Requirement

Migration of 1,2- ethylene glycol (as

<<3.00 3mg/L <30 Pass GB 31604.44-2016
ethylene glycol), mg/kg
Migration of isophthalic acid (as
_ o <0.10 0.1mg/L <5 Pass GCB-3-F-104
isophthalic acid), mg/kg
Migration of 1,4-terephthalic acid (as

<<0.30 0.3mg/L <75 Pass GB 31604.21-2016

terephthalic acid), mg/kg

5.2. Test condition: 10%(v/v) ethanol, reflux temperature, 24h, 3rd time

Restriction and
Test Item Test Result LOD/LOQ . Assessment Test Method
Requirement

Migration of 1,2- ethylene glycol (as

<3.00 3mg/L <30 Pass GB 31604.44-2016
ethylene glycol), mg/kg
Migration of isophthalic acid (as
) . <0.10 0.1mg/L <5 Pass GCB-3-F-104
isophthalic acid), mg/kg
Migration of 1,4-terephthalic acid (as

<0.30 0.3mg/L <75 Pass GB 31604.21-2016

terephthalic acid), mg/kg

5.3. Test condition: 20%(v/v) ethanol, reflux temperature, 24h, 3rd time

Restriction and
Test Item Test Result LOD/LOQ . Assessment Test Method
Requirement

Migration of 1,2- ethylene glycol (as
<3.00 3mg/L <30 Pass GB 31604.44-2016

ethylene glycol), mg/kg

k. PELEM TR T X E I 47 5 Add: No. 47, North Qingyang Road, Tianning District, Changzhou City, China

HiE (TeD : 0519-85225272 4k (Web) : www.dptc.org




EREBEXERENSEFRMNPC
NANJING CUSTOMS DISTRICT TESTING CENTER
FOR DANGEROUS GOODS AND PACKAGING

EFXFAmEMAAEUINERSTRE

STATE KEY TESTING LABORATORY OF FOOD CONTACT MATERIALS

Page:7/7 Date:2023/02/23

Restriction and
Test Item Test Result LOD/LOQ . Assessment od
Requirement

Migration of isophthalic acid (as
_ o <0.10 0.1mg/L <5 Pass GCB-3-F-104
isophthalic acid), mg/kg

Migration of 1,4-terephthalic acid (as
o <0.30 0.3mg/L <7.5 Pass GB 31604.21-2016
terephthalic acid), mg/kg

5.4. Test condition: 50%(v/v) ethanol, reflux temperature, 24h, 3rd time

Restriction and
Test Item Test Result LOD/LOQ . Assessment Test Method
Requirement

Migration of 1,2- ethylene glycol (as

<3.00 3mg/L <30 Pass GB 31604.44-2016
ethylene glycol), mg/kg
Migration of isophthalic acid (as
_ S <0.10 0.1mg/L <5 Pass GCB-3-F-104
isophthalic acid), mg/kg
Migration of 1,4-terephthalic acid (as

<<0.30 0.3mg/L <7.5 Pass GB 31604.21-2016

terephthalic acid), mg/kg

5.5. Test condition: 95%(v/v) ethanol, reflux temperature, 24h, 3rd time

Restriction and
Test Item Test Result LOD/LOQ . Assessment Test Method
Requirement

Migration of 1,2- ethylene glycol (as

<3.00 3mg/L <30 Pass GB 31604.44-2016
ethylene glycol), mg/kg
Migration of isophthalic acid (as
) o <0.10 0.1mg/L <5 Pass GCB-3-F-104
isophthalic acid), mg/kg
Migration of 1,4-terephthalic acid (as

<0.30 0.3mg/L <15 Pass GB 31604.21-2016

terephthalic acid), mg/kg

The picture of submitted sample

*k%k EN D **kx*

Hohk:  AELCEM TR T XEEACR 47 5 Add: No. 47, North Qingyang Road, Tianning District, Changzhou City, China

HiE (Tel) : 0519-85225272 FHE (Web) = www.dptc.org




e % 2BHR

Efficient Accurate Satisfying

= B

Statement

1 AKRUAR 5 1 TS AR S (S S R 5 S AT T R, BT R AR A RO B 1 T, AR O AR FTAR SR B E .

1. The information of applicant and sample information as listed on the first page of this test report were all provided by the client. The client shall be responsible for the
representativeness of sample and authenticity of materials, for which our center shall bear no responsibilities.

2. AR BT AU P IRE 5T s AR BAUENIER, T AR, 20, Busss. Aol s AR IE RIEAT FIE B A RR R R
b, RPBEPT A I BRI, A AR AEfT2 TF RVE R ST E .

2. The test data of this test report is only responsible for the tested sample.The report is only used for internal research, teaching, quality control of the samples and not to prove to the
society. In principle, the report issued by our center will not judge the test results, unless the customer has special requirements, our center will not bear any economic and legal
responsibilities for the direct or indirect impact.

3. BEAA REAES IURME B R b XU PR AR, A AN AR E IR Bl SR RIS SRS TR A .

3. The client shall assume the risks in production, storage, drawing and transferring of sample, and our center shall not assume the risk of incorrect inspection result incurred by these
activities.

4. RRIER E CASSIME AT RS YRR 8, AR AN 58 LTl R KU, A€ o ARl BRIV v AT WA RILE R Ak o LN s 5 0BTl SR B XU, R 2 B AT R E, A
ORI RTIE -

4. The judgment method of determining the conformity in this test report is according to the measured value without considering the risk caused by uncertainty, unless otherwise clearly
stipulated in special agreement, standard or specification. The client shall assume the risk caused by this judgment method, and our center shall not bear related responsibilities.

5. RAEIFRAK IR S PR R AT 8 3 TS 2R HGE I AR H A A b G R D . ANREREAT I AITIE , AT, BTG R .
5. If there is any dissent to the test data by the client, please submit the written application for reexamination to the center within fifteen working days from the issue date of the report.
To the test items which cannot be retested, the client may have to give up the dissent right.

6. RHLTT i EHRIERE AN, AAZHE S BRI I A L, TREENCEA IR = R IR R R ARAS AR S, 3 LR IBRSN . BHETT AP LR IEFE SR, A
eR A AR A IR T = A R S O i A0 B T SR A DR S BEAT AL B . A BTN ELORBR K, AR oL R DALE th A I 05 SR SL R HEAT AL B

6. The client to return the sample shall notify our center in writing in dealing with entrusting of inspection, and shall retrieve the remaining inspection sample within 30 days after
receiving the test report, unless otherwise agreed upon. If the client fails to notify us of returning the sample in writing, our center is entitled to dispose of the remaining inspection sample
as per our center’s sample disposition stipulations three months after issuing the inspection report. If the sample’s quality does not allow reserving, our center may immediately dispose of
it after issuing the inspection report.

7. AT RIERIIE A EYE, W RFEITIIRALE R BRSO A5 L AR B AT IR 55 .

7. Our center guarantees the objectivity and fairness of test, and carries out confidentiality obligations on business secrets such as business information, technical documents and so on.
8. AKT PR TS U AN 5 AU RS A I FH 2 RO R UK 2 TR

8. The test report without our center inspection & test special use stamp or data to be altered is invalid.

9. AKLNAR G &AL, KREANM R AVE, A7 2N o 2[5 2 ) AR IR 2 R 42 S IR AN UG N a5 A 30 A 2 FH 2 00 A5 7 %

9. The test report contains the cover and back cover, also cannot be copied in any way without the written permission of our center. The test report which is approved to be copied is only

effective after duplicated in full text and stamped by our center.

Hoht:  PELCEINTTR T X E AR 47 5 Add: No. 47, North Qingyang Road, Tianning District, Changzhou City, China

HiE (Tel) : 0519-85225272 4k (Web) : www.dptc.org




